1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 1999-2007, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• Single 2.7-3.6 volt supply operation
• MT91L61 version features a delayed framing
pulse in SSI and ST-BUS modes to facilitate

• Line cards
April 2007
Ordering Information
MT91L61AE 24 Pin PDIP Tubes
MT91L60AE 24 Pin PDIP Tubes
MT91L61AS 24 Pin SOIC Tubes
MT91L60AS 20 Pin SOIC Tubes
MT91L61AN 24 Pin SSOP Tubes
MT91L60AN 20 Pin SSOP Tubes
MT91L60ASR 20 Pin SOIC Tape & Reel
MT91L61ASR 24 Pin SOIC Tape & Reel
MT91L60AS1 20 Pin SOIC* Tubes
MT91L61ASR1 24 Pin SOIC* Tape & Reel
MT91L60AN1 20 Pin SSOP* Tubes
MT91L61AN1 24 Pin SSOP* Tubes
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
ISO2-CMOS MT91L60/61
3 Volt Multi-Featured Codec (MFC)
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
M -